MIAMIDADE

Memorandum &

Date: September 4, 2007
To: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro Agenda Ttem No. 8(P)(1)(C)
and vof.; rsBoard of County Commissioners

From:

Subject: Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Tri-Party Agreement among Miami-
Dade County, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and CSX
Transportation, Inc, for the Installation of Crossing Protective Devices at NW
North River Drive, in the Vicinity of NW 38 Avenue

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approve the attached
resolution authorizing the execution of a Tri-Party Agreement among Miami-Dade County, the
State of Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and CSX Transportation, Inc. for the
installation and maintenance of railroad crossing protective devices at NW North River Drive, in

the vicinity of NW 38 Avenue.

Scope

The Tri-Party Agreement is specifically for one crossing and is within Commission District 6.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source

The fiscal impact is the yearly maintenance fee for the crossing protective devices in the amount
of $1,573.00. The funding source to be used is Secondary Gas Tax. Miami-Dade County is not
responsible for any of the installation costs.

Track Record/Monitor

The entity is CSX Transportation, Inc. which has performed at a satisfactory level and Miami-
Dade County Public Works Department’s Project Manager, Mr. Modesto Nufiez, will monitor this

project.

Background

The yearly diagnostic review for safety recommended the need for installation of the
aforementioned crossing protective devices. The Tri-Party Agreement is necessary for Miami-
Dade County’s participation in the improvement and maintenance of the devices at the
aforementioned crossing under the Federal- 90% State-10% matching funds program for the cost

of its installation.

Assistant County Manager’



MEMORAN DUM

(Revis ed)

TO: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro - DATE: September 4, 2007

and Members, Board of County Comm1351onels

FROM: Ab% Q;“ SUBJECT: Agendaltem No. g(p) (1) (c)

Prlce—WJ_lllams
Acting|County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“4-Day Rule” (“3-Day Rule” for committees) applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

| Decreases r eveﬁues or increases expenditures without balancmg budget
Budget r equlred
Statement of fiscal impact required
Bid waiver requiring County Manager’s written recommendation

Ordmance creating a new board requ1res detailed County Manager S
report for public hearing

Hoﬁsekeeping item (no policy decision required)

No committee review



Approved Mayor Agendaltem No. 8(Pp) (1) (C)
Veto 09-04-07

Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A TRI-
PARTY AGREEMENT AMONG MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,
THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, AND CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC.
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF RAILROAD CROSSING
PROTECTIVE DEVICES AT NW NORTH RIVER DRIVE, IN
THE VICINITY OF NW 38 AVENUE

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying

memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOVW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approvés a
Tri-Party Agreement among Miami-Dade County, the State of Florida Department of
~ Transportation and CSX Transportation, Inc., for the installation of railroad crossing protective
devices at NW North River Drive, in the vicinity of NW 38 Avenue, in substantially the form
attached hereto and made a part hereof; and authorizes the Mayor or his designee to execute

same on behalf of Miami-Dade County.



AgendaItemNo. 8(P) (1) (c)
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner ,
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Bruno A. Barreiro, Chairman
Barbara J. Jordan, Vice-Chairwoman

Jose "Pepe" Diaz Audrey M. Edmonson
Carlos A. Gimenez , Sally A. Heyman

Joe A. Martinez - Dennis C. Moss
Dorrin D. Rolle Natacha Seijas

Katy Sorenson Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 4 th day
of September, 2007. ‘This- resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its

adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an

override by this Board.
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK
Approved by County Attorney as | } By:
to form and legal sufficiency. ! / - Deputy Clerk

Hugo Benitez



PR FORM 725-090-82a
| | 01/96
Page 1 of 6

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TR‘ANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

RAILROAD REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT
GRADE CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - COUNTY
SOUTHEAST CORRIDOR ONLY §

| FM NUMBER ROAD NAME OR NUMBER COUNTY ' PARCEL & RIW NUMéER FAP NUMBER |
420540156701 | NW NORTH RIVER DRIVE | MIAMI-DADE 1(8IG-B) | 00S6-044J
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this ___dayof ____' 20___, by and

between the STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter
called the DEPARTMENT, and CSX TRANSPO RTATION INC., a corporation of Virginia,
with its place of business in the Clty of Jacksonville. County of Duval, State of Florida, and
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, hereinafter called CSXT and MIAMI-
DADE_ County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, herein called the COUNTY.

1

| 'WITNESSETH:

. WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT is constructing, reconstructing, /or otherwise
changing a portion of the Public Road System, designated by the DEPARTMENT as FM
No. 42084015701, on NW NORTH RIVER DRIVE, which crosses at grade the State Rail
Corridor and CSXT Property at Rallroad MP; SX 1036.60, FDOT/AAR Crossing Number -
628378W, at or near CITY OF MIAMI, Florida as shown on DEPARTMENT's Plan Sheet
No. N/A, attached hereto as a part hereof: and '

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and CSXT entered into a Purchase and Sale
Agreement for the Rail Corridor

Agr described herein.on May 11, 1988, at which time the

DEPARTMENT became the owner of sald property, and CSXT retained an Easement for

Rail Freight Operations within the Rail Corridor, and under which CSXT manages and

maintains .the property on behalf of the DEPARTMENT pursuant to the Phase “A”

Operating and Management Agreement entered into on May 11, 1988, by CSXT and the .
DEPARTMENT (hersinafter called " the Phase "A” Agreement”), and made a part of this

Agreement by reference thersto: |

) NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertaking as herein set forth,
the parties hereto agree as follows: : :

1. Ifthe DEPARTMENT so requests, CSXT shall provide furnish or have furnished,
all necessary materials required for, and will construct or Install at DEPARTMENT's

expense an Automatic Grade Crossing Signals Type IV, Class lil and/or other traffic

S



FORM 725-090-82a
01/96
Page2 of |

control devices at said location in accordance with the DEPARTMENT's Plans and
Standard Index Number 17882 and FHPM 1-4-3 and FHPM 6-6-2-1, or Rule 14-57, F.A.C.
all of which by reference made a part hereof. Upon completion of the installation, CSXT
shall be responsible for the maintsnance of sald installation in accordance with the Phase
‘A" Agreement. The initial construction cost shall be paid by the DEPARTMENT, and shall
not be paid from the Maintenance Account established in the Phase "A" Agreement,
Maintenance of the grade crossing traffic control devices after initial construction shall be
done pursuant to the Phase "A “ Agreement and paid for from the Maintenance Account

therein established,

~ 2.The DEPARTMENT, in its discretion, may arrange for the synchronization of the
railroad crossing devices with existing or proposed highway traffic control devices at N/A,
and attendant installation of TYPE |V, CLASS lll. None of the parties shall disconnect the
interconnection circuit or change or cause to be changed the signal sequence without prior
notice to the other. Each party shall maintain its respective devices from the point of the
junction box as provided for the interconnect cable. " S

3. Work contemplated hereunder shall at all times be subject to the approvals and
notice provisions of the Phase “A” Agreement.

4. The DEPARTMENT will reimburse CSXT for the cost of watchman or flagging
service when the DEPARTMENT's contractor Is performing work in the State's Rail
Corridor or on CSXT Property. Such costs shall be accrued and billed directly to the

DEPARTMENT.

5. (A) The DEPARTMENT will require its contractor to furnish Railroad
Protective Liability Insurance naming CSXT and the DEPARTMENT as named insured, in
a combination amount of at least Five Million Dollars ($ §,000,000.00) per occurrence, for
all personal injuries, death, or property damage, subjectto an aggregate limit of Ten Million
Dollars ($10,000,000.00) per annual policy perlod. Said police shall be written on the
ISO/RIMA Form (ISO Form CG-00-35, or current form, with Pollution exclusion
Amendment Endorsement (ISO No. CG-28-31). DEPARTMENT or contractor shall submit
the original policy to CSXT and shall obtain CSXT's approval Prior to commencing

operations.

_ (B) The DEPARTMENT will also require its contractor to furnish a Certificate
of Insurance showing amount of Five Million Dollars ($ §,000,000.00) at a minimum, for all
Personal Injuries, death, or property damage, the contractor carries Contractors Public
Liability and Property Insurance (applicable to the job in question) in the per Occurrence
rising during the policy period. Such insurance Is to conform with the requirements of the
U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Highway Administration, Federal-Aid Highway
Program Manual, Volume 8, Chapter 8, Section 2, Subsection 2, Transmittal 350 dated,
October 1, 1982, and any supplements thereto or revisions thereof.

8. The DEPARTMENT shall bear the costs of relocation of any utility (wire or pipe
~ line) or communication line relocated as a result of the construction contemplated herein,

&



FORM 725-090-82a

01/96

Page 3 of 6

unless the original agreement creating the occupation of such utility or communication line
company to relocate said line. CSXT agrees hereby to assist the DEPARTMENT in the

enforcement of such original agreement, if so requested.

| 7. CSXT hereby agrees to install and/or adjust any hecessary parts of
DEPARTMENT's facilities or equipment along said road in accordance with the provisions
set forth in the:

— (A) DEPARTMENT Procedure No, 725-080-225 “Reimbursement”, dated,
‘ ‘November 8, 1989, and Rule 14-57 "Responsibility for the Cost of
Railroad/Highway Crossing”, Florida Administrative Code, dated, July

XX __ (B) Federal Highway Administration Federal-Aid Policy Guide Subchapter B,
Part 140, Subpart | and Part 646, Subpart B, dated, December 9, 1991 and
any supplements thereto or revisions thereof, which, by reference hereto are
made a part hereof. CSXT agrees to do all such work with its own forces or
by a contractor paid under the supervision and approval of the
DEPARTMENT and the Federal Highway Administration, when applicable.

8. Attached hereto, and by reference made a part hereof, are plans and
specifications of the work to be performed by CSXT pursuant to the terms hereof, and an
estimate of the cost thereof in the amount of $299,700.00. All work performed by CSXT
pursuant hereto, shall be performed to these plans and specifications as approved by the
DEPARTMENT, and the Federal Highway Administration if federal aid participating; and all
subsequent plan changes shall likewise be approved by the DEPARTMENT and the
Federal Highway Administration, where applicable.

9. All labor, services, material and equipment furnished by the CSXT in carrying out
the work to be performed hereunder shall be billed by CSXT directly to the DEPARTMENT.
Separate records as to costs of contract bid items and force account items performed for

CSXT shall also be furnished by CSXT to the DEPARTMENT.

10. Fifty percent (50%) of the cost for the operation and maintenance of the grade
crossing traffic control devices by the CSXT shall be borne by the COUNTY and fifty
percent (50%) shall be paid pursuant to the Phass “A” Agreement, all in accordance with
the attached Schedule of Actual Cost of Automatic Highway Grade Crossing Devices, said
schedule being subject to future revision by the DEPARTMENT. |

~11. Unless otherwise agreed upon herein, the COUNTY agrees to insure that, at the
crossing, the advance warning signs and railroad crossing pavement markings will conform
to the Uniform Traffic Control Devices within thirty (30) days of notification that the railroad
signal improvements have been completed and that such signs and pavement markings
will be continually maintained at an acceptable level as determined by the DEPARTMENT,

e



‘Engineering or right of way items are involved, th

FORM 725-090-82a

01/96

Page 4 of

12. CSXT has determined that the method to be used in developing the relocation or
installation cost shall be as specified for the method checked and described hereinafter,

XX (a) Actual and related indirect costs accumulated in accordance with a work
order accounting procedure prescribed by the applicable Federal or State

regulatory body.

— (b) Actual and related indirect costs accumulated in accordance with an
established accounting procedure devsloped by CSXT and approved by the

DEPARTMENT,

(o) An agreed lump sum $ » 88 supported by a detailed analysis of
estimated cost attached hereto. (Note: This method is not applicable where the
estimated cost of the proposed adjustment exceeds § 100,000.00).

13. If the DEPARTMENT and CSXT concur that an upgrading and/or betterment of
the crossing beyond that contemplated in this agreement is desirable, then any cost
associated with such upgrading or betterment shall be paid from the maintenance account
provided for in the Phase A Agreement. If the COUNTY wishes to upgrade and/or better
the crossing, such upgrade or betterment shall be paid by the COUNTY.,

- 14. All salvage value of materials resulting from the work contemplated herein shall
be subject to the salvage provisions of the Phase A Agreement. ,

, 15.  (A) If methods (a) or (b) in Section 14 are indicated, within one hundred
eighty (180) days after completion of the work, CSXT shall furnish the DEPARTMENT with
four (4) coples of its final Invoice and complete billing of all costs incurred in connection
with the work performed hereunder, such statement to follow as closely as possible the
order of the items contained in the estimate attached hereto. The totals for labor,
overhead, travel expense, transportation, equipment, material, and supplies, and handling
costs and other services shall in such a manner as will permit ready comparison with the
approved plans and estimates. Materials shall be itemized where they represent major

components of cost in the relocation following the pattern set out in the approved estimate

as closely as possible,

__{B) The final billing, or the estimate, when a Lump Sum estimate is approved
by the DEPARTMENT, as in method (4) in Section 14, shall also show the description and
site of the project; the date on which the first work was performed, or if preliminary
¢ e date on which the earliest item of billed
expense was incurred; the date on which the last work was performed or the last item of
billed expense was incurred; and the location where the records and accounts billed can be
audited. Adequate reference shall be made in the billing to CSXT's records, accounts and
other relevant documents. All cost records and accounts shall be subject to audit by a
representative of the DEPARTMENT. Upon receipt of invoices prepared in accordance with



FORM 725-090-82a
01/96
Page 5 of 6

the provisions of'ths{mve indicated Reimbursement Policy, the DEPARTMENT agrees to
reimburse CSXT in the amount of such actual costs or Lump Sum as approved by the
DEPARTMENT's auditor.

18. Should said crossing be abandoned, the DEPARTMENT may at its sole
discretion, remove said crossing or otherwise control or use said crossing as the
DEPARTMENT desires.

18. Special provisions (if any, if none so state):

NONE



FORM 725-090-82a
01/96
Page 6 of ¢

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to -
be executed by their duly authorized officers, the day and year first above written.

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY:
Director of Planning and Public Transportation, District Six

CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. - :

QST. OHIEF ENGINEER
A punL10 ProzEoTs

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

BY:

ATTEST:

Clerk

Approved a to Form, Approved as to Funds
Legality and Execution Available

By: By:
Attorney, FDOT Fiscal, FDOT

Date: Date:

e

Approved as to

FHMP Requirements
By: N/A
FHWA
~ Date:




The éob FISBSRPR; user I.D, To PT629PB@dot state.fl.us
FIB88RP <MVS@DOT> o

02/22/2007 02:55 PM beo
Sublect FUNDS APPROVAL/REVIEWED FOR CONTRACT AOP63

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPAR’I’MENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FUNDS APPROVAL

Contract #ROP63 Contract Type: AA Method of Procurement: R
Vendor Name: CSX ’I‘RANSPORTATI

Vendor 1ID: VF621051871001

Beginning date of this Agmt: 02/22/07

Ending date of this Agmt: 12/31/709

Contract Total/Budgetary Ceiling' ct = $299,700.00

****************************%***%*************ﬁ********i****************

Description: ,
Installation of Cantilevexs,Elashing Lights and Gates at CSX

T Xing No. 628378W

****%***************&***t***********************************************

ORG~CODE *EO *OBJECT *AMOUNT *FIN PROJECT *FCT *CFDA
(FISCAL YEAR) *BUDGET ENTITY *CATEGORY/CAT YEAR
AMENDMENT ID *SEQ.  *USER ASSIGNED ID *ENC LINE(6S)/STATUS
e e e s Sk e o e e o e e e ok ek A F AW T e e e R e Ao e e e ok v e e ook e ek e ke
Action: ORIGINAL Funds have been: APPROVED
55 062020629 *PT *134002 * 299700.00 %42054015701 *127 *
2007 *55100100 *088808/07
0001 *00 * *0001/04
TOTAL AMOUNT: *$ 299,700, 00 * - -

R Rl . 5kt ., 2, 5. o o s o e s et

FUNDS APPROVED/REVIEWED FOR ROBIN M. NAITOVE, CPA, COMPTROLLER
DATE: 02/22/2007

V4




ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERALLY FUNDED
PROJECTS

FEDERAL AID PROGRAM NUMBER: __00S6-044-]

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PrOJects determined to have general Location and Deslgn Acceptance of Concept under 23
C.F.R.771.113 (b). N

X__. This project is a Categorical Exclusion Type I under 23 C.F.R. 771. 117 (c). Itwas
reevaluated on 7/12/06, and the determination remains valid.

This project is a Programmatic Categorical Exclusion under current FHWA agreement, It
was reevaluated on and the determination remains valid.

Projects requiring Location and Design Acceptance Concept by FHWA!

This project is a Categorical Exclusion Type I under 23'C.F.R. 771.117 (a and b)
approved by FHWA on

This project is a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) under 23 C.F.R. 771.117
approved by FHWA on

This project is a Final Negative Declaration approved b‘y‘ FHWA on

This project is a Final Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) under 23 C.F.R. 771.125
approved by FHWA on

A reevaluation in accordance with 23 C.F.R. 771.129 was approved by FHWA on

p

SIGNATURE:

2



GENERIC INSTALLATION ESTIMATE
GRADE CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
To: Florida Dept. of Transportation For Type 4., Clss_3  Signale
DOT Project No.: , Newlstallaion [ Mddification
Location: ~ Miami ' County: Miami-Dade State: Florida
Road Jurisdietion: , Road Name: "NW North River Drive }
FDOT/AAR Xing No.:  628378W RRMP: SX 1036.60 - MiamxSub
I Preliminary Engineering: CompanyForces [1  Contract 30 $ _ 174%
II. Construction Supervision: Company Forces X[1  Contract 1 8 13,780
1. Materlal:
BighwamedeCroumgSigm!Asmbly... ...... $__ 57,830
comlgqmpmmtoar -------- TEES T A A BN 2R LA S ECT Vb s 39:000
Field Material . ...... T P— e neEia e A n e .. $_ 29,500
Material Transportation .. ....oovesunss v s e s $__ 2300
Maw»‘mg-vglscuovofsuuud uuuuuuuuu AR s R R REE R AR s 5500
Material Sales TaX . .o ooovvvsnvrnnranicansns ‘es e $__ 8800
TomMmﬂ llllllllllll RN PR R ALk BETE B A B A A 4 CEE R IE B BN A A 2 s ’ 143!930
1V. Equipment:
CompanyOwned,.......ccovinvnvnnns . $ 1,820
Rmm.t"l!t!l llllllllllllll »RE W F R KR FE R R E RS ERESR $ lﬁllzo
Tmmpm FE S B E EREEEEE LB EDN (\U"’Sil"lil’ﬂ'l.i.' s I7=94g
V. Labor:
DMLIW * e Ea e v sEy srsa N EE TS PAB AP EER R 2R s 34’-—-970
Holidays, Vaeauan,mdl’mion .......... Cevesemees e $__ 14,830
P&j’l‘ﬂﬂTﬂKﬂ -------- R R R R Fraserpaz R A e s ey s 14:600
In.mn-ntnto'ruattnc-nt;vi;:'-ua-tg‘:a.@’ rrrrrr SUSEER ] : s s=300
Mm&,wﬁnsi'&!'t,thi¢GUVv’i"lthc.- ccccc L EE N R Ve e e s 14'900
Tﬁfﬂ'[&bﬂ!...........“.‘......u... ---------- RN R » s . 84:600
: . Sub<Total.......... § 277,700‘
V1. wscellaneomitms
Additional labor for the removal of pour in place foundations and Crveess $ _20,000
excavation of new foundations at proper set back - 5 team $4000.00pe ....... $
Rmtalnfmtommeeﬁsﬁn;minglmﬁmm ..... o 8 2,000
& . . £ s
VI, Total Estimated Cost: (09 /0S /0SBy: L. L. Scherr ).. §___ 299700

VII Submitted 'By:; CSX Transportation

This generio estimate shall not be used In negotations or as an exhibit in
construction and maintenance agreements which do not pmvtda for billing of
actual costs. This estimate is not valld for lump sum projects,



| S S il _ S U 3oy P oy A
JueIPPNL Ty 0y U LS o BIWS Proqinmy 3 A1PmEprs PP SXoN) IO "NOLLVANIWNOOTH WAL sxctinine

T aNSS] Dol PTF W
3 - - AT T o< 3 B om. A
ldmm&.n.wmu .w&..&m&mﬂ. M»,..Vuvﬁh.“\ oT73 gw v 10} 330 <U] S .Z‘u i DOHD Sy W ‘ IOTL HU :. ) 0

AT ARR ﬁ#ﬂ@ﬁsw 3:%9,&&5%}?5

Lony! ¥7p) PP 7] “SIDTENOO NOLLVTIVASNI /LIS 40 NOLLAT 383G
ST FDIAIAONINIVM TIANINNOITH SO0TLZ/S0 ALVAAN XAANT AXFAVS SLOY XN XIFVS

M0 AVIXADOV 'aIu4
S00TLUSO  QALVAdN ISVTALVA VIVA ALFIVS

00’0 *SHOMEL INSOWEd 0002 JOSV 71 :INNOD SN "TO0HDS T JOSV 9cr9r WAV} "I0A Dlavay,
- WOTVIO GEIVAAN ISVIILVA VIVA INSWINVERA

INITHDIXI  NOLIANOD DNISSOND
ot AFIS XVMHOIH 0 ANV EHIO

¥ SANVIMHLAIO ON - D3A0609  ITONV ONISSOND u ¥
T00T/LO/OL WILVAIN ISVIaLva VAVAIVIISAH
A ONDEVM IONVAQY ‘NOLLIWATIG

INON  NOLLJAISC NIVAL 40 3axL OFHD  ONINAVMONLSIXT
GEIVOINISVIAIVA SI0IA30 DNINVAM
sl 2
0 SYOVIL¥SHIO _ I SSOVELNIVIN 0 ON 100050771 AT - SY OES NIVIL WXV e SINGWIAOW NIvaL
0TSOTL  EALVGINISVIAIVE SNOLLVIEWIO v
908  FANUONOT sz agnuva
099€0'T  ISOJATIN WY HVIIVIH  NOLLVIS




'STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTHENT OF TRANSFORTATION 72600041
RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ooco%

FINANCIAL PROJECT NO. | ROAD NAME OR NUMBER | COUNTY NAME | PARGEL & R NUMBER| FAP NUMBER
42054015701 NW North River Drive | MIAMI-DADE 1(SIG-B) 0086-044 J

COMPANY NAME: CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC.

A. FDOT/AAR XING NO.: 628378W RR MILE POST TIE: sx 1036.60

B. TYPE SIGNALS PROPOSED v ' CLAss i DOT INDEX: 17882

SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL COST OF AUTOMATIC
HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

| Flashing Signals - One Track $2,086.00
i Flashing Signals - Multiple Tracks $2,760.00
mo | Fiashing Sighals and Gates - One Track $3,148.00
v Flashing Signals and Gates - Multiple Tracks $3,050.00

AUTHORITY:  FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE RULE 14-57.011
Public Rallroad-Highway Grade Crossing Costs

EFFECTIVE DATE: ' July 22, 1882
GENERAL AUTHORITY: 334,044, F.8,
SPECIFIC LAW IMPLEMENTED:  335.141, F.8,

*This schedule will become effective July 1, 2006 and will be reviewed every 5 years and revised as appropriate
, based on the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers published by the U.S. Department of Labor,

(<



: | 545 John Knox Road, Sulte 200
Tellahasses, Florida 32303

gf%%ﬁ’?g&?éﬁgn (850) 942-9650
Federal Highway
Administration

June 26, 2006
« ‘ InReply Refer To; HPR-FL
Mr. Lowell Clary

Assistant Secretary for Finance & Administration
Florida Department of Transportation
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Attention: Mr. James Jobe

Dear Mr. Clary;

Subject: Fiscal Year (II;Y) 2006 Florida Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Amendment Number 06-09

We have completed our review of Amendment Number 06-09 to the FY 2006 STIP revision that
includes the following Financial Project Nuinbers:

4192391 | 420078-2 T 420809-1 | 403506-5 | 4187641 | 4035301
418859-1 408109-1 | 418302-1 | 4150142 415014-1 420633-1
420815-1 211830-2 2217541 420464-1 | 420472-1 419113-1
420689-1 |, 420540-1 404545-2 420661-1

(”E} k},iﬂ . ks ; {,2 o Q; 1
All changes to the funding of these projects were accounted for by the Florida Department of
Transportation (FDOT). '
We accept this amendment and find that it was developed based on a continuing, cooperative, and
comprehensive transportation planning process. ’ :
This letter constitutes approval of Amendment Number 06-09 into Florida's FY 06 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Sabrina David, AICP at (850) 942-9650, Ext, 3008.

Sincerely,

For: David C. Gibbs
Division Administrator

ce: Mr. Alex McNeil, FTA (Region IV)
Ms, Ysela Llort, FDOT (MS-57)
Mr. Brian Pessaro, FDOT (MS-28)

/&



#

Fedorutl Ald M nﬁagememia Elsig

¥

\ Federal Ald Management Office
' James Jobe - Manager

Search for: View -
| Select a Search Criterla ] Instructions

Items Searched on the following criteria;
Federal Aid Project Number Contain 0086 044

Florida Department of Transportation
Federal Authorization Management System
Notice of Approved Authorization
from Federal Highway Administration
to Participate in Project Costs incurred
After the Effective Date of Authorization Noted Below

Federal Aid Project Number: 0086 044 State Project Number: 420636-1 §7 01
This Notice of Approved Authorizatlon Is issued with the stipulation that the Florida Department of Transportation
agrees to comply with the applicable terms and conditions set forth in (1) Title 23, U.S. Code, Highways, (2) The
. regulations Issued pursuant thereto and (3) the policies and procedures promuigated by the Federal Highway
“Administration relative to the above designates project. The Florida Department of Transportation also agrees to
‘comply with the applicable provisions set forth In CFR Part 630, Subpart C. , , ,
Project Location:N.W. N RIVER DRIVE AT DOT # 828378 W RRMP SXH 36.60;RAILROAD SIGNAL;
o CONSTRUCTION
Character of proposed work:Safety Rall/Hwy Crossing
Classification of phase of work Effective date
tobe er agreem of authorization
Highway planning & Research
Preliminary Engineering
Right-of-Way (
XConstruction } 11/28/2006
Other '
Urban/ Federal  Federal Funds . Advance
Dist. Appr. With Total Cost Share Under Agreement Construction
06 LS40 126,617.00 100.0% 126,617.00 0.00
06 LSs&0 299,700.00 100.0% 299,700.00 0.00
Department of Transportation -
Avallable funds certified by: ANTHONY VILLEGAS 7 Date: 11/20/2008
‘ Approval recommended by: FORNICHER NIXSON 7 Date: _11120/20_06
Approved and Authorized by: DAWN RUDOLPH Date: 11/20/2006
!;'ederai Highway Administration
| s

h@:l/webappoz;dot.nmts.xﬂ,us/ﬁnauppoﬁapps/i‘cdarﬁlaidiels’ig,aspx (1 6£2)11/29/2006 3:06:50 AM



£ £ "’”’
" Fedad Ald Managament - Elsig

Approval Recommended By: SUSAN R. KURTZ Date: 11/28/2008 -
Approved and Authorized By: TODD A. JETER Date: 11/28/2008
Agreement Approved By:  TODD A, JETER Date: 11/28/2006
State Remarks:
~ INITIAL AUTHORIZATION FOR RAIL
| WORK, |

Divislon Remarks

This Notice of Authorization Is not the official FHWA Approved 'Proj'ect Agreement for. the project designated above. |
The official Project Agreement must be printed from FHWA's Fiscal Management Information System (FMIS). The
 District Federal Ald Coordinator may obtain the Project Agresment at http://fhwapap05 fhwa.dot.qov/.

Notice: This link requires Internet Access.

H

To submit questions pertaining to the content of this site, please contact the
Federal Ald Management Office:
Sean McAuiliffe 860-414-4564 - Sean.McAulfe@dot state.f]

/9

h!tp:llwe_bnppoz,dot'.pme;ﬂ.ullﬂnsupnampps!&demlsid}elnig.aqpx (2 of 2)11/29/2006 3:06:50 AM



